Khanpur Kalan, Sonepat.

No. BPS/MS-SR/2024/ _2\\a.

- BPS Govt. Medical College for Women,

o8

Dated Agp\g‘

LIST OF SELECTED CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF SENIOR RESIDENT BASED ON

INTERVIEW HELD ON 04.07.2024 AT BPS GMC FOR WOMEN KHANPUR KALAN, SONEPAT

Against _Advt. No. BPS/02/SR/2024.

sr. Name of Candidate’s Department

No. L

1. | Dr. Namrata D/o Sh. Rajesh Malik Obst & Gynae
Dr. Pooja Pawaria D/o Sh. Anand Kumar Pathology

Dr. Poonam Dagar D/o Sh. Raj Singh Dagar

General Surgery

Dr. Puneet Kumar S/o Sh. Mahendera Singh

General Surgery -

Dr. Ramya Rajpurohit D/o Sh. Rakesh Rajpurohit

Otorhinolaryngology(ENT)

| Dr..Sucheta D/o Sh. Jai Prakash Malik
.| Dr. Nakul Khera S/o Sh. Manoj Khera

' Blood Bank
Orthopaedics

> Dr . Hemlata Sharma D/o Sh. Satish Sharma

Anaesthesiology

2
3
4.
5.
6
7
8.
EX

Dr RahuIS/o Sh. Dharamvir Singh

Anaesthesiology

Radio-Diagnosis

LIST OF WATITING CANDIDATES FOR THE POST OF SENIOR RESIDENT BASED ON

INTERVIEW HELD OF 04.07.2024 AT BPS GMC FOR WOMEN KHANPUR-KALAN, SONEPAT

Against Advt. No. BPS/02/SR/2024.

 sr. Name of Candidate’s

Department Waiting

No.
1. | Dr. Mukta Saini D/o Sh. Mahavir Pathology 01
- Prasad Saini
2. | Dr. Anupriya D/o Sh. Ramesh Chander Otorhinolaryngology(ENT) 01
! 3. | Dr. Udit Nasa S/o Sh. Bhupesh Nasa Orthopedics 01

Last date of Joining:- 30.07.2024.
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for uploading on institute website.




